-

THE IMPACTS OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE TOWARDS
GOVERNMENT-LINKED COMPANIES & NON-GOVERNMENT
LINKED COMPANIES: EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

HUSNA AMIRA BINTI ISMAIL
2015258102

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the
Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honors (Finance)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGY MARA (UiTM) SABAH

DECEMBER 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
This thesis becomes reality with the kind support and help of many individuals. Hence,

I would like to extend my sincere thanks to all of them.

First and foremost, I want to offer this endeavour to our Almighty God for the
wisdom He bestowed upon me, the strength and good health in order to finish this

thesis.

I would like to thank Universiti Teknologi Mara for giving me the opportunity to

complete my study here.

I would like to express my special gratitude and thanks to my advisor, Mr. Marius
Benedict for imparting his knowledge and expertise in this study. To add, his
continuous support, patience and motivation have helped me in completing my final

year project.

Finally, I would like to thank to my family and friends for their endless supports

towards me in completing this thesis.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE OF PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT

1.2 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES

1.3 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY

1.4 SCOPE OF STUDY

1.5 LIMITATION OF STUDY

1.6 SUMMARY

i

il

v

v-viii

1X

Xii

X1V

1-2

2-3

4-5



2.0

3.0

CHAPTER TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW

INTRODUCTION

2.1 THEORY

2.2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.3 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.4 SUMMARY

CHAPTER THREE

DATA AND METHADOLOGY

INTRODUCTION

3.1 DATA DESCRIPTION

3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD

3.3 MEASUREMENT OF VARIABLES

3.4 SAMPLING DESIGN

3.5 DATA SOFTWARE

3..6 EMPIRICAL FORMULA

3.7 RESEARCH HYPOTHESES

3.8 ESTIMATION PROCEDURE

3.9 PANEL REGRESSION

3.10 EMPIRICAL MODEL

3.11 DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

3.12 RESEARCH FLOW

Vi

9-11

12

13

14

14-16

16

17

18

19

19-20

21-22

22

22

25-26

26-27

28



ABSTRACT

This study examines the impacts of capital structure towards Government-Linked
Companies (GLCs) and Non-Government Linked Companies (NGLCs) in Malaysia.
This study considers the data from 2009-2016 (eight years period) and comprises of
20 GLCs and 20 NGLCs in Malaysia. Debt ratio is perceived as the relevant factor as
one of the dependent variables. Meanwhile, profitability, tangibility, liquidity and
firm size as the independent variables. The findings of this study for GLCs showed
that there are positive relationship between the tangibility and firm size towards the
debt ratio. Whereas, profitability and liquidity showed are negative relationship
towards debt ratio. For the NGLCs, showed that there are positive relationships
between the firm size only. Meanwhile, another three variables are in negative

relationships.

Keywords: Capital Structure,Government-Linked Companies (GLCs), Non-
Government Companies, Profitability, Tangibility, Liquidity, Firm Size

xiii



