

THE IMPACTS OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE TOWARDS GOVERNMENT-LINKED COMPANIES & NON-GOVERNMENT LINKED COMPANIES: EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

HUSNA AMIRA BINTI ISMAIL 2015258102

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honors (Finance)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGY MARA (UiTM) SABAH

DECEMBER 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This thesis becomes reality with the kind support and help of many individuals. Hence, I would like to extend my sincere thanks to all of them.

First and foremost, I want to offer this endeavour to our Almighty God for the wisdom He bestowed upon me, the strength and good health in order to finish this thesis.

I would like to thank Universiti Teknologi Mara for giving me the opportunity to complete my study here.

I would like to express my special gratitude and thanks to my advisor, Mr. Marius Benedict for imparting his knowledge and expertise in this study. To add, his continuous support, patience and motivation have helped me in completing my final year project.

Finally, I would like to thank to my family and friends for their endless supports towards me in completing this thesis.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE OF	FPAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER	OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOW	VLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE O	F CONTENT	v-viii
LIST OF FIGURE		ix
LIST OF TABLE		x-xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		xii
ABSTRACT		xiv
	CHAPTER ONE	
	INTRODUCTION	
1.0	BACKGROUND OF STUDY	1-2
	1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT	2-3
	1.2 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	4
	1.3 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY	4-5
	1.4 SCOPE OF STUDY	6
	1.5 LIMITATION OF STUDY	6-7
	1.6 SUMMARY	7

CHAPTER TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	INTRODUCTION	8
	2.1 THEORY	8
	2.2 LITERATURE REVIEW	9-11
	2.3 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK	12
	2.4 SUMMARY	13
	CHAPTER THREE	
	DATA AND METHADOLOGY	
3.0	INTRODUCTION	14
	3.1 DATA DESCRIPTION	14-16
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD	16
	3.3 MEASUREMENT OF VARIABLES	17
	3.4 SAMPLING DESIGN	18
	3.5 DATA SOFTWARE	19
	36 EMPIRICAL FORMULA	19-20
	3.7 RESEARCH HYPOTHESES	21-22
	3.8 ESTIMATION PROCEDURE	22
	3.9 PANEL REGRESSION	22
	3.10 EMPIRICAL MODEL	25-26
	3.11 DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	26-27

28

3.12 RESEARCH FLOW

ABSTRACT

This study examines the impacts of capital structure towards Government-Linked Companies (GLCs) and Non-Government Linked Companies (NGLCs) in Malaysia. This study considers the data from 2009-2016 (eight years period) and comprises of 20 GLCs and 20 NGLCs in Malaysia. Debt ratio is perceived as the relevant factor as one of the dependent variables. Meanwhile, profitability, tangibility, liquidity and firm size as the independent variables. The findings of this study for GLCs showed that there are positive relationship between the tangibility and firm size towards the debt ratio. Whereas, profitability and liquidity showed are negative relationship towards debt ratio. For the NGLCs, showed that there are positive relationships between the firm size only. Meanwhile, another three variables are in negative relationships.

Keywords: Capital Structure, Government-Linked Companies (GLCs), Non-Government Companies, Profitability, Tangibility, Liquidity, Firm Size